
Platz Nr. Name Verein 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt
1. 49 Schröder, Burkhard GRC Neheim-Hüsten ´95 193 203 396
2. 58 Kröder, Adelheid GSRC Troisdorf ´90/97 275 161 436
3. 77 Odenthal, Soo Cheng GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 303 172 475
4. 72 Plittnik, Andrea GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 207 293 500
5. 75 Hoppe, Stefan GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 218 307 525
6. 71 Büker, Gisela AGV Herford ´92 231 304 535
7. 63 Müller, Roswitha HFV Werne ´95/97 146 390 536
8. 70 Niewöhner, Günter AGV Herford ´92 67 477 544
9. 33 Neumann, Helga GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 333 242 575
10. 11 Zeihen, Nalan GSRC Langenfeld ´93 207 383 590
11. 57 Fischer, Jakob GSRC Troisdorf ´90/97 389 216 605
12. 37 Bönstrup, Astrid GSC Steinfurt ´84 315 292 607
13. 30 Zimmermann, Ursula GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 278 339 617
14. 19 Marliani, Gertrud GC Duisburg ´88/94 318 312 630
15. 73 Domnofski, Manuela GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 151 483 634
16. 66 John, Barbara AGV Herford ´92 268 370 638
17. 1 Ludwig, Roswitha GRC Bonn ´96 371 271 642
18. 2 Faßbender, Dagmar GRC Bonn ´96 229 419 648
19. 84 Haupenthal, Franz GOV Bitburg ´98 399 261 660
20. 65 Leiser, Peter AGV Herford ´92 377 288 665
21. 47 Grzmehle, Klaus-Dieter GRC Neheim-Hüsten ´95 312 354 666
22. 61 Rose, Gabriele GSRC Troisdorf ´90/97 342 330 672
22. 34 Wermers, Erika GSC Steinfurt ´84 279 406 685
24. 83 Fiebus, Siegfried GOV Bitburg ´98 375 310 685
25. 35 Langermann, Ludger GSC Steinfurt ´84 320 388 708
26. 40 Becker, Gertrud GSC Köln ´97 435 274 709
27. 15 Szymczak, Lucia GC Duisburg ´88/94 585 129 714
28. 9 Willi, Brigitte GSRC Langenfeld ´93 371 352 723
28. 25 Henkenjohann, Heinz GSC Wiedenbrück ´95 279 444 723
30. 67 Jonkmann, Theo AGV Herford ´92 517 219 736
31. 8 Hasenfuß, Siegfried GSRC Langenfeld ´93 531 208 739
32. 27 Seneren, Aysel GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 587 161 748
33. 79 Terek, Emmerich GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 492 257 749
34. 60 Kröder, Hellmuth GSRC Troisdorf ´90/97 414 339 753
35. 38 Leisieffer, Oskar GSC Köln ´97 575 179 754
36. 3 Reitz, Heinz-Willi GRC Bonn ´96 494 279 773
37. 53 Hirt, Juliette GKC Grevenmacher ´91 458 320 778
38. 85 Landwein, Stefan GOV Bitburg ´98 420 369 789
39. 26 Becker, Karin GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 491 300 791
40. 18 Filter, Christel GC Duisburg ´88/94 368 429 797
40. 24 Schwarz, Thomas GSC Wiedenbrück ´95 433 364 797
42. 17 Voß, Heidi GC Duisburg ´88/94 400 406 806

Rommé-Einzelauswertung

Gehörlosen-Landes-Skat-Vereinigung NRW ´93
7. Landes-Skat- & Rommé-Meisterschaft

Ausrichter: GC Duisburg ´88/94
am 18. März 2000 in Duisburg



Platz Nr. Name Verein 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt

Rommé-Einzelauswertung

Gehörlosen-Landes-Skat-Vereinigung NRW ´93
7. Landes-Skat- & Rommé-Meisterschaft

Ausrichter: GC Duisburg ´88/94
am 18. März 2000 in Duisburg

43. 64 John, Gerhard AGV Herford ´92 247 564 811
44. 82 Binzen, Petra GOV Bitburg ´98 382 430 812
45. 51 Schieben, Hans-Jürgen GKC Grevenmacher ´91 448 371 819
46. 44 Scharschmidt, Gerd GSC Köln ´97 340 486 826
47. 21 Brammen, Heinz GC Duisburg ´88/94 582 248 830
48. 56 Kunz, Roswitha GKC Grevenmacher ´91 299 534 833
49. 59 Sabo, Renate GSRC Troisdorf ´90/97 475 364 839
50. 14 Breuer, Hannelore GC Duisburg ´88/94 297 554 851
50. 48 Danne-Rasche, Monika GRC Neheim-Hüsten ´95 327 524 851
52. 46 Schreiber, Ingrid GRC Neheim-Hüsten ´95 492 360 852
53. 13 Berger, Margarete GSRC Langenfeld ´93 556 300 856
54. 6 Glaser, Agathe GSRC Langenfeld ´93 357 505 862
55. 29 Fiebich, Ulrike GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 407 459 866
56. 12 Heller, Hans-Josef GSRC Langenfeld ´93 476 393 869
57. 54 Erpelding, Denise GKC Grevenmacher ´91 446 424 870
58. 4 Windbrake, Rita GRC Bonn ´96 393 493 886
59. 78 Fischer, Elke GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 435 490 925
60. 39 Leisieffer, Gertrud GSC Köln ´97 448 489 937
61. 76 Fröschke, Katrin GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 373 570 943
62. 81 Simon, Annette GOV Bitburg ´98 312 634 946
63. 20 Zumbusch, Käthe GC Duisburg ´88/94 570 402 972
64. 69 Ludwig, Erika AGV Herford ´92 417 555 972
65. 23 Kronenberg, Rosalie GSC Wiedenbrück ´95 485 501 986
66. 68 Beck, Ursula AGV Herford ´92 477 511 988
67. 36 Kritsch, Randolf GSC Steinfurt ´84 572 433 1005
68. 41 Axemacher, Karin GSC Köln ´97 369 657 1026
69. 45 Becker, Monika GSC Köln ´97 486 541 1027
70. 80 Vahle, Angela GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 623 408 1031
71. 10 Berger, Friedhelm GSRC Langenfeld ´93 493 561 1054
72. 28 Ratzlaff, Rosi GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 557 510 1067
73. 52 Kiefer, Michaela GKC Grevenmacher ´91 574 507 1081
74. 16 Otten, Rosemarie GC Duisburg ´88/94 577 515 1092
75. 31 Fiebich, Harald GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 646 451 1097
76. 5 Reitz, Ruth GRC Bonn ´96 573 563 1136
77. 62 Ohnesorge, Karin GSRC Troisdorf ´90/97 546 608 1154
78. 22 Giese, Bernd GSC Wiedenbrück ´95 704 467 1171
79. 43 Scharschmidt, Monika GSC Köln ´97 668 520 1188
80. 50 Heinz, Ottmar GKC Grevenmacher ´91 704 628 1332
81. 42 Pullmann, Jakob GSC Köln ´97 679 659 1338
82. 55 Heinz, Karin GKC Grevenmacher ´91 835 514 1349



Platz Verein Gesamt

1. AGV Herford ´92 - I 2555

2. GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 - I 2602

3. GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 2731

4. GRC Neheim-Hüsten ´95 2765

5. GOV Bitburg ´98 2946

6. GSC Steinfurt ´84 3005

7. GSRC Troisdorf ´90/97 3034

8. GSRC Langenfeld ´93 3047

9. GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 - II 3180

10. GC Duisburg ´88/94 - I 3283

11. GRC Bonn ´96 3312

12. AGV Herford ´92 - II 3334

13. GC Duisburg ´88/94 - II 3409

14. GSC Wiedenbrück ´95 3677

15. GKC Grevenmacher ´91 3779

16. GSC Köln ´97 - II 3855

17. GSC Köln ´97 - I 3950

Rommé-Mannschaftsplatzierung

Gehörlosen-Landes-Skat-Vereinigung NRW ´93

 7. Landes-Skat- & Rommé-Meisterschaft

Ausrichter: GC Duisburg ´88/94
am 18. März 2000 in Duisburg



Platz Nr. AGV Herford ´92 - I 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 - I 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt

64 John, Gerhard 247 564 811 72 Plittnik, Andrea 207 293 500

65 Leiser, Peter 377 288 665 73 Domnofski, Manuela 151 483 634

70 Niewöhner, Günter 67 477 544 75 Hoppe, Stefan 218 307 525

71 Büker, Gisela 231 304 535 76 Fröschke, Katrin 373 570 943

922 1633 2555 949 1653 2602

Platz Nr. GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. GRC Neheim-Hüsten ´95 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt

26 Becker, Karin 491 300 791 46 Schreiber, Ingrid 492 360 852

27 Seneren, Aysel 587 161 748 47 Grzmehle, Klaus-Dieter 312 354 666

30 Zimmermann, Ursula 278 339 617 48 Danne-Rasche, Monika 327 524 851

33 Neumann, Helga 333 242 575 49 Schröder, Burkhard 193 203 396

1689 1042 2731 1324 1441 2765

Platz Nr. GOV Bitburg ´98 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. GSC Steinfurt ´84 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt

82 Binzen, Petra 382 430 812 34 Wermers, Erika 279 406 685

83 Fiebus, Siegfried 375 310 685 35 Langermann, Ludger 320 388 708

84 Haupenthal, Franz 399 261 660 36 Kritsch, Randolf 572 433 1005

85 Landwein, Stefan 420 369 789 37 Bönstrup, Astrid 315 292 607

1576 1370 2946 1486 1519 3005

Platz Nr. GSRC Troisdorf ´90/97 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. GSRC Langenfeld ´93 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt

57 Fischer, Jakob 389 216 605 6 Glaser, Agathe 357 505 862

58 Kröder, Adelheid 275 161 436 8 Hasenfuß, Siegfried 531 208 739

59 Sabo, Renate 475 364 839 11 Zeihen, Nalan 207 383 590

62 Ohnesorge, Karin 546 608 1154 13 Berger, Margarete 556 300 856

1685 1349 3034 1651 1396 3047

Platz Nr. GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 - II 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. GC Duisburg ´88/94 - I 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt

77 Odenthal, Soo Cheng 303 172 475 14 Breuer, Hannelore 297 554 851

78 Fischer, Elke 435 490 925 19 Marliani, Gertrud 318 312 630

79 Terek, Emmerich 492 257 749 20 Zumbusch, Käthe 570 402 972

80 Vahle, Angela 623 408 1031 21 Brammen, Heinz 582 248 830

1853 1327 3180 1767 1516 3283

Platz Nr. GRC Bonn ´96 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. AGV Herford ´92 - II 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt

1 Ludwig, Roswitha 371 271 642 66 John, Barbara 268 370 638

2 Faßbender, Dagmar 229 419 648 67 Jonkmann, Theo 517 219 736

4 Windbrake, Rita 393 493 886 68 Beck, Ursula 477 511 988

5 Reitz, Ruth 573 563 1136 69 Ludwig, Erika 417 555 972

1566 1746 3312 1679 1655 3334
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 7. Landes-Skat- & Rommé-Meisterschaft
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Rommé-Mannschaftsauswertung



Gehörlosen-Landes-Skat-Vereinigung NRW ´93

 7. Landes-Skat- & Rommé-Meisterschaft

Ausrichter: GC Duisburg ´88/94
am 18. März 2000 in Duisburg

Rommé-Mannschaftsauswertung

Platz Nr. GC Duisburg ´88/94 - II 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. GSC Wiedenbrück ´95 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt

15 Szymczak, Lucia 585 129 714 22 Giese, Bernd 704 467 1171

16 Otten, Rosemarie 577 515 1092 23 Kronenberg, Rosalie 485 501 986

17 Voß, Heidi 400 406 806 24 Schwarz, Thomas 433 364 797

18 Filter, Christel 368 429 797 25 Henkenjohann, Heinz 279 444 723

1930 1479 3409 1901 1776 3677

Platz Nr. GKC Grevenmacher ´91 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. GSC Köln ´97 - II 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt

51 Schieben, Hans-Jürgen 448 371 819 38 Leisieffer, Oskar 575 179 754

53 Hirt, Juliette 458 320 778 39 Leisieffer, Gertrud 448 489 937

55 Heinz, Karin 835 514 1349 42 Pullmann, Jakob 679 659 1338

56 Kunz, Roswitha 299 534 833 44 Scharschmidt, Gerd 340 486 826

2040 1739 3779 2042 1813 3855

Platz Nr. GSC Köln ´97 - I 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt

40 Becker, Gertrud 435 274 709

41 Axemacher, Karin 369 657 1026

43 Scharschmidt, Monika 668 520 1188

45 Becker, Monika 486 541 1027

1958 1992 3950
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